Notice of details that may have considerable impact on cost of the joint-stock company securities

1. General details		
1.1. Issuer's full business name	"Interregional Distribution Grid Company of	
	the North-West", Joint-Stock Company	
1.2. Issuer's abbreviated company name	"IDGC of the North-West", JSC	
1.3. Issuer's location	Sobornaya str. 31 Gatchina	
	Leningradskaya oblast 188300 Russia	
1.4. Issuer's OGRN [Primary State Registration	1047855175785	
Number]		
1.5. Issuer's INN [Taxpayer Identification Number]	7802312751	
1.6. Issuer's unique code assigned by the	03347-D	
registration body		
1.7. Internet-page address used by the Issuer for	www.mrsksevzap.ru	
information disclosure		

2. Contents of the notice

"On change in the share of "IDGC of the North-West", JSC participation in the chartered capital of "PSE "Energiya", LLC

Full business name of the commercial organization — "Private Security Enterprise "Energiya" Limited Liability Company

Company's Location: Prechistenskaya emb. 64, Vologda, 160035, Vologodskaya Oblast, Russian Federation

Share of "IDGC of the North-West", JSC participation in the chartered capital of "PSE "Energiya", LLC prior to change – 80%.

Share of "IDGC of the North-West", JSC participation in the chartered capital of "PSE "Energiya", LLC after change – 0%.

Occurrence date of the change in the share of "IDGC of the North-West", JSC participation in the chartered capital of "PSE "Energiya", LLC – 05.04.2011.

3. Signature			
3.1. Deputy General Director on Corporate			
Governance (acting pursuant to notarized Power			
of Attorney dated 19.08.2010, registration			
number HAC-6-1420)		A.V. Kushnerov	
, 	(signature)	_	
3.2. Date "05" April 2011	Seal here		